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XLVI Cto. de España Junior de verano P50
Castellón, 24 - 27/7/2025

Prueba 29 Fem., 400m Libre JUNIOR
26/07/2025 - 11:02 Resultados Prelim
MMN 18 4:09.35 CASTRO ORTEGA, PATRICIA BUDAPEST (HUN) 15/08/2010
MMN 17 4:09.17 CASTRO ORTEGA, PATRICIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
MMN 16 4:10.72 JUSTE SANCHEZ, PAULA BUDAPEST (HUN) 23/08/2019
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo AQUA Ptos.

16 años

1. AZZATO ALIBERTI, Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:25.61 695 - Q
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:38.38 33.73 250m: 2:46.04 33.57 350m: 3:53.77 33.75

100m: 1:04.65 33.78 200m: 2:12.47 34.09 300m: 3:20.02 33.98 400m: 4:25.61 31.84

2. RUBIO VILLORIA, Alba 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena 4:25.67 695 - Q
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:36.89 33.42 250m: 2:44.66 34.01 350m: 3:53.01 34.18

100m: 1:03.47 32.97 200m: 2:10.65 33.76 300m: 3:18.83 34.17 400m: 4:25.67 32.66

3. DEL RIO DECABO, Carlota 09 C.N. Granollers 4:26.11 692 - Q
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:38.46 33.98 250m: 2:45.80 33.34 350m: 3:53.30 33.85

100m: 1:04.48 33.17 200m: 2:12.46 34.00 300m: 3:19.45 33.65 400m: 4:26.11 32.81

4. MEDINA MARTIN, Julia 09 C.N. Fuengirola 4:26.63 687 - Q
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:37.34 33.79 250m: 2:45.68 34.07 350m: 3:53.91 33.97

100m: 1:03.55 33.35 200m: 2:11.61 34.27 300m: 3:19.94 34.26 400m: 4:26.63 32.72

5. BARROS DA SILVA, Sofia 09 C.N. Galaico 4:29.29 667 - Q
50m: 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:38.19 33.91 250m: 2:46.74 34.50 350m: 3:55.54 34.27

100m: 1:04.28 33.46 200m: 2:12.24 34.05 300m: 3:21.27 34.53 400m: 4:29.29 33.75

6. GRESELY SALETA, Victoria 09 C.N. Mataro 4:34.62 629 - Q
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:40.60 34.49 250m: 2:50.29 34.84 350m: 4:00.14 34.80

100m: 1:06.11 34.23 200m: 2:15.45 34.85 300m: 3:25.34 35.05 400m: 4:34.62 34.48

7. CALVO VILLALOBOS, Paula 09 Eibar Igerixan 4:35.31 624 - Q
50m: 31.48 31.48 150m: 1:39.92 34.40 250m: 2:50.15 35.12 350m: 4:00.81 34.96

100m: 1:05.52 34.04 200m: 2:15.03 35.11 300m: 3:25.85 35.70 400m: 4:35.31 34.50

8. AGUIAR ESPINO, Olivia 09 C.N. Metropole 4:36.19 618 - Q
50m: 31.61 31.61 150m: 1:41.06 35.06 250m: 2:51.76 35.11 350m: 4:02.17 34.76

100m: 1:06.00 34.39 200m: 2:16.65 35.59 300m: 3:27.41 35.65 400m: 4:36.19 34.02

9. MIRANDA MELIA, Olivia 09 C.N. Delfin 4:36.82 614 - Q
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:40.61 34.69 250m: 2:51.18 35.34 350m: 4:03.03 36.00

100m: 1:05.92 34.43 200m: 2:15.84 35.23 300m: 3:27.03 35.85 400m: 4:36.82 33.79

10. FRANCO TOLEDO, Maria 09 C.N. San Vicente 4:36.89 614 - Q
50m: 30.43 30.43 150m: 1:39.61 35.07 250m: 2:51.40 35.98 350m: 4:01.95 34.94

100m: 1:04.54 34.11 200m: 2:15.42 35.81 300m: 3:27.01 35.61 400m: 4:36.89 34.94

11. GARCIA RAMIREZ, Sofia 09 C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:37.35 611 -
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:40.05 34.72 250m: 2:51.07 35.39 350m: 4:03.20 35.90

100m: 1:05.33 34.00 200m: 2:15.68 35.63 300m: 3:27.30 36.23 400m: 4:37.35 34.15

12. DE MIGUEL GOMEZ, Ona 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:38.63 602 -
50m: 31.77 31.77 150m: 1:41.41 34.87 250m: 2:52.28 35.04 350m: 4:03.42 35.23

100m: 1:06.54 34.77 200m: 2:17.24 35.83 300m: 3:28.19 35.91 400m: 4:38.63 35.21
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XLVI Cto. de España Junior de verano P50
Castellón, 24 - 27/7/2025

Prueba 29, Fem., 400m Libre, Prelim, 16 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo AQUA Ptos.

13. PERA VILLALAIN, Carmen 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:38.70 602 -
50m: 31.09 31.09 150m: 1:39.99 34.70 250m: 2:51.12 35.71 350m: 4:03.18 35.78

100m: 1:05.29 34.20 200m: 2:15.41 35.42 300m: 3:27.40 36.28 400m: 4:38.70 35.52

14. GIJON CASTRO, Beatriz 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:39.33 598 -
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:42.27 35.33 250m: 2:52.91 35.05 350m: 4:04.07 35.31

100m: 1:06.94 34.80 200m: 2:17.86 35.59 300m: 3:28.76 35.85 400m: 4:39.33 35.26

15. ASARTA GABASA, Viena 09 E.M. El Olivar 4:41.05 587 -
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:39.55 34.33 250m: 2:51.33 36.16 350m: 4:04.85 36.98

100m: 1:05.22 33.91 200m: 2:15.17 35.62 300m: 3:27.87 36.54 400m: 4:41.05 36.20

16. PADILLA GARCIA, Martina 09 C.N. Granollers 4:43.07 574 -
50m: 32.13 32.13 150m: 1:41.71 35.06 250m: 2:53.41 36.24 350m: 4:06.89 36.75

100m: 1:06.65 34.52 200m: 2:17.17 35.46 300m: 3:30.14 36.73 400m: 4:43.07 36.18

17 - 18 años

1. MALO MORENO, Ariadna 08 Amaya C.D. 4:25.17 699 - Q
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:37.14 33.25 250m: 2:43.64 33.19 350m: 3:50.97 33.60

100m: 1:03.89 33.38 200m: 2:10.45 33.31 300m: 3:17.37 33.73 400m: 4:25.17 34.20

2. MUÑOZ GONZALEZ, Natalia 08 C.N. Sabadell 4:26.04 692 - Q
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:37.79 34.08 250m: 2:46.21 34.24 350m: 3:54.52 33.84

100m: 1:03.71 33.01 200m: 2:11.97 34.18 300m: 3:20.68 34.47 400m: 4:26.04 31.52

3. COLL MARTI, Julia 07 C.N. Olot 4:26.73 687 - Q
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:38.00 34.14 250m: 2:46.25 34.13 350m: 3:54.63 33.95

100m: 1:03.86 33.09 200m: 2:12.12 34.12 300m: 3:20.68 34.43 400m: 4:26.73 32.10

4. MUÑOZ ARMENGOU, Julia 07 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 4:27.70 679 - Q
50m: 30.54 30.54 150m: 1:37.73 33.88 250m: 2:46.34 34.32 350m: 3:54.65 33.91

100m: 1:03.85 33.31 200m: 2:12.02 34.29 300m: 3:20.74 34.40 400m: 4:27.70 33.05

5. GENDARIMI, Alessandra Liviana 08 C.N. Barcelona 4:28.04 677 - Q
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:37.41 33.87 250m: 2:46.55 34.56 350m: 3:55.10 34.21

100m: 1:03.54 33.20 200m: 2:11.99 34.58 300m: 3:20.89 34.34 400m: 4:28.04 32.94

6. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS, Carlota 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:28.88 670 - Q
50m: 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:37.80 33.90 250m: 2:46.25 34.27 350m: 3:55.31 34.52

100m: 1:03.90 33.08 200m: 2:11.98 34.18 300m: 3:20.79 34.54 400m: 4:28.88 33.57

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, Lucia 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:28.88 670 - Q
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:38.01 33.76 250m: 2:46.51 34.27 350m: 3:55.52 34.50

100m: 1:04.25 33.19 200m: 2:12.24 34.23 300m: 3:21.02 34.51 400m: 4:28.88 33.36

8. JAEN SERRA, Naira 08 C.D.N. Nadamas Santa Rosa 4:29.29 667 - Q
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:37.43 33.48 250m: 2:46.34 34.40 350m: 3:55.44 34.44

100m: 1:03.95 33.12 200m: 2:11.94 34.51 300m: 3:21.00 34.66 400m: 4:29.29 33.85

9. LIARTE QUESADA, Elena 07 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:29.68 664 - Q
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:38.11 34.09 250m: 2:46.52 34.53 350m: 3:55.61 34.67

100m: 1:04.02 33.23 200m: 2:11.99 33.88 300m: 3:20.94 34.42 400m: 4:29.68 34.07

10. OLIVEIRA LARA, Carolina 07 C.N. Sabadell 4:30.95 655 - Q
50m: 30.90 30.90 150m: 1:39.93 34.81 250m: 2:48.87 33.96 350m: 3:57.24 34.25

100m: 1:05.12 34.22 200m: 2:14.91 34.98 300m: 3:22.99 34.12 400m: 4:30.95 33.71
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XLVI Cto. de España Junior de verano P50
Castellón, 24 - 27/7/2025

Prueba 29, Fem., 400m Libre, Prelim, 17 - 18 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo AQUA Ptos.

11. ABAD NUÑEZ, Beth 08 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:31.20 653 10,00
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:41.77 34.42 250m: 2:50.25 33.54 350m: 3:58.60 33.95

100m: 1:07.35 35.21 200m: 2:16.71 34.94 300m: 3:24.65 34.40 400m: 4:31.20 32.60

12. LLORACH FUSTES, Martina 08 C.N. Igualada 4:31.49 651 9,00
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:38.44 33.94 250m: 2:46.78 34.21 350m: 3:56.43 34.88

100m: 1:04.50 33.08 200m: 2:12.57 34.13 300m: 3:21.55 34.77 400m: 4:31.49 35.06

13. PARGA LOPEZ, Olaya 07 C.N.Ciudad de Oviedo 4:34.51 630 -
50m: 31.87 31.87 150m: 1:41.56 35.03 250m: 2:51.10 34.02 350m: 4:00.36 34.71

100m: 1:06.53 34.66 200m: 2:17.08 35.52 300m: 3:25.65 34.55 400m: 4:34.51 34.15

14. ESPINOSA ALVAREZ, Aroa 08 C.N. Terrassa 4:35.49 623 -
50m: 31.04 31.04 150m: 1:38.51 34.26 250m: 2:48.59 34.89 350m: 4:00.65 36.10

100m: 1:04.25 33.21 200m: 2:13.70 35.19 300m: 3:24.55 35.96 400m: 4:35.49 34.84

15. RECUERO DIAZ, Laura 08 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:40.26 592 -
50m: 31.63 31.63 150m: 1:41.11 35.02 250m: 2:52.72 35.97 350m: 4:04.58 35.96

100m: 1:06.09 34.46 200m: 2:16.75 35.64 300m: 3:28.62 35.90 400m: 4:40.26 35.68

16. SIERRA RIERA, Joana Maria 08 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:41.35 585 -
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:39.83 34.42 250m: 2:52.47 36.52 350m: 4:05.73 36.67

100m: 1:05.41 33.97 200m: 2:15.95 36.12 300m: 3:29.06 36.59 400m: 4:41.35 35.62

17. BORRAZAS RODRIGUEZ, Noa 08 Sporting Club Casino 4:42.84 576 -
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:42.06 35.50 250m: 2:54.07 35.65 350m: 4:06.88 35.94

100m: 1:06.56 34.99 200m: 2:18.42 36.36 300m: 3:30.94 36.87 400m: 4:42.84 35.96


